
Rank Team Team Score Pcnt Name Ctry Pilot Score
AUT 42763 100 WALCHER, Simon 76 14640.7
AUT 42763 100 BRANDNER, Christian 74 14471.3
AUT 42763 100 BRUDERMANN, Luca 75 13651
GER 38197.3 89.32324673 ANGERMANN, Colin 25 14357.1
GER 38197.3 89.32324673 BEDNARZ, Leonard 26 13917.3
GER 38197.3 89.32324673 STRAUß, Julius 27 9922.9
RSA 35739.9 83.57669013 DAVIES, Cayden 38 12917.5
RSA 35739.9 83.57669013 SMIT, Rhys 37 12029.8
RSA 35739.9 83.57669013 GOODRUM, Nicole 39 10792.6
ROU 31367.9 73.35289853 APOSTOLESCU, Lucian 68 11084.6
ROU 31367.9 73.35289853 IORDAN, Stefan 70 10498.4
ROU 31367.9 73.35289853 DOMENEGHINI, Mario 69 9784.9
POL 27751 64.89488577 PTASZEK, Mateusz 31 14270.6
POL 27751 64.89488577 STASIULEWICZ, Piotr P 32 13543.4

6 USA 10885 25.45424783 CYTRYNOWICZ, Oscar USA 64 10885

4

5

AUT

GER

RSA

ROU

POL

2023 FAI F3K World Championship
for Model Gliders, Seniors and Juniors,

26th-31th August 2023
Sânpetru, Brașov – ROMANIA

Junior Team

3

2

1



1 Anthony ROTTELEUR FRA 60348 5 5999.8 100.00

2 Duss CEDERIC SUI 29119 2 5748.1 95.80

3 Eitan ROTBART CAN 85004 7 5609.4 93.49

4 Ryan HÖLLEIN GER 76309 11 5288.3 88.14

5 Vincent MERLIJN NED 81977 10 5233.6 87.23

6 Alan SMITH RSA 81366 12 5133.3 85.56

7  Borys KYZNIETSOV UKR 107486 13 5117.1 85.29

8 Joseph DOUGHERTY USA 164360 14 5100.1 85.00

9 Adas ŠIUMBRYS LTU 65258 3 5000.0 83.34

10 Henri SANDER GER 70932 4 4999.0 83.32

11 Ivo BRATRŠOVSKŸ CZE 70324 1 4983.3 83.06

12 Marko DAMJANOVIĆ CRO 106184 6 4964.0 82.74

13 Nikola FRANČIĆ CRO 61256 8 4528.8 75.48

14 Craig GOODRUM RSA 81365 9 3436.7 57.28

15 Harald HELM AUT 47138 72 15176.0 95.47

16 Ricardas ŠIUMBRYS LTU 27233 56 15153.6 95.33

17 Cezary JANAS POL 66925 28 15095.0 94.96

18 Andre WALKENHORST GER 19797 23 15049.0 94.67

19 James HOHENSEE USA 168595 61 15021.1 94.50

20 Hermann HAAS AUT 49481 71 14974.5 94.20

21  Michael STERN GBR 66376 4 14967.6 94.16

22 Laurynas ČEŠKEVIČIUS LTU 65259 55 14854.0 93.45

23  Ondrej REZLER CZE 30546 13 14825.2 93.26

24 Steeve COLLIN FRA 100055 42 14824.5 93.26

25 Klaus SCHLOEMMER AUT 124307 73 14780.2 92.98

26 Pavel KRIŠTOF CZE 30521 15 14746.2 92.77

27 Sebastian FLOREK POL 94396 29 14707.0 92.52

28 Jethr VAN DER MOLEN RSA 81370 35 14703.5 92.50

29 Roy DOR ISR 70948 16 14693.1 92.43

30 Jean Bernard VERRIER FRA 60430 41 14683.2 92.37

31  Oleg GOLOVIDOV USA 130813 63 14612.8 91.93

32  Arijan HUCALJUK CRO 61359 7 14581.6 91.73

33 Omri SELA ISR 93832 17 14567.7 91.64

34 Yu NISHIMURA JPN 64959 1 14490.2 91.16

35 REUSSER Benjamin SUI 165792 3 14461.4 90.98

36 Mykola HORBAN UKR 107465 59 14428.4 90.77
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37 Arkadiusz WITKOWSKI POL 124878 30 14155.5 89.05

38 Oleksand SYNIELYTSYI UKR 75356 58 13986.4 87.99

39 Benjami CHRISTENSEN DEN 90512 47 13914.0 87.53

40 Gavin STERN GBR 83028 6 13904.2 87.47

41 ErikDah CHRISTENSEN DEN 84691 45 13831.1 87.01

42 Andrei YAKOVLEV LAT 139408 48 13651.5 85.88

43 Vitaliy V RYUMSHIN BUL 163245 20 13633.9 85.77

44 Ivan DEORGIEVSKI SRB 107017 53 13482.9 84.82

45  Ivan MACKENZIE CAN 16330 43 13472.9 84.76

46  Yuval BEN-NATAN ISR 85005 18 13430.9 84.49

47 Corneliu VAN ONSELEN GBR 168380 5 13363.4 84.07

48 Alin Ionut ISTRATE ROU 82704 65 12862.4 80.92

49  Dennis EBBINK NED 128149 12 12569.8 79.08

50 SANDOR-ZSIGMOND ROU 164231 66 12347.9 77.68

51 Nikola STOJKOVIĆ SRB 110293 52 12289.6 77.31

52  Rasmus JONG DE NED 96551 10 12086.1 76.03

53 Yeonha SONG KOR 169175 49 11825.3 74.39

54 Carolin WEIHE GER 121741 24 11686.8 73.52

55 Petko T KICHEV BUL 168248 19 11312.2 71.16

56 Dragan KOLUNDŽIA SRB 162609 54 11252.8 70.79

57 Rasmus Ke PETERSEN DEN 84585 46 11119.7 69.95

58 Mihai Victor PRICOP ROU 83026 67 11089.6 69.76

59 Soonho KIM KOR 169172 50 10108.0 63.59

60 Sanghyub LEE KOR 169174 51 10043.3 63.18

61  Michelle GOODRUM RSA 81895 36 9210.3 57.94



Rank Ctry Score Pcnt Name FAI_ID Pilot Score
 Henri SANDER 70932 21 15758.8

Ryan HÖLLEIN 76309 22 15360.8

Andre WALKENHORST 19797 23 15049.0
Adas ŠIUMBRYS 65258 57 15805.4
Ricardas ŠIUMBRYS 27233 56 15153.6
Laurynas ČEŠKEVIČIUS 65259 55 14854.0
Marko DAMJANOVIĆ 106184 9 15630.6
 Nikola FRANČIĆ 61256 8 15518.7
 Arijan HUCALJUK 61359 7 14581.6
Ivo BRATRŠOVSKŸ 70324 14 15895.9
 Ondrej REZLER 30546 13 14825.2
Pavel KRIŠTOF 30521 15 14746.2
Craig GOODRUM 81365 34 15413.2
Alan SMITH 81366 33 15314.1
Jethr VAN DER MOLEN 81370 35 14703.5
Anthony ROTTELEUR 60348 40 15743.4
Steeve COLLIN 100055 42 14824.5
Jean Bernard VERRIER 60430 41 14683.2
Harald HELM 47138 72 15176.0
Hermann HAAS 49481 71 14974.5
Klaus SCHLOEMMER 124307 73 14780.2
 Joseph DOUGHERTY 164360 62 15198.9
James HOHENSEE 168595 61 15021.1
 Oleg GOLOVIDOV 130813 63 14612.8
Cezary JANAS 66925 28 15095.0
Sebastian FLOREK 94396 29 14707.0
Arkadiusz WITKOWSKI 124878 30 14155.5
 Borys KYZNIETSOV 107486 60 15284.4
Mykola HORBAN 107465 59 14428.4
Oleksand SYNIELYTSYI 75356 58 13986.4
Roy DOR 70948 16 14693.1
Omri SELA 93832 17 14567.7
 Yuval BEN-NATAN 85005 18 13430.9
 Michael STERN 66376 4 14967.6
Gavin STERN 83028 6 13904.2
Corneliu VAN ONSELEN 168380 5 13363.4

2023 FAI F3K World Championship
for Model Gliders, Seniors and Juniors,

26th-31th August 2023
Sânpetru, Brașov – ROMANIA

Senior team

11 ISR 42691.7 92.47

91.4842235.2GBR12

9 POL 43957.5 95.21

94.6543699.2UKR10

7 AUT 44930.7 97.32

8 USA 44832.8 97.11

5 RSA 45430.8 98.40

6 FRA 45251.1 98.01

3 CRO 45730.9 99.05

4 CZE 45467.3 98.48

1 GER 46168.6 100.00

2 LTU 45813.0 99.23



Vincent MERLIJN 81977 11 15411.0
 Dennis EBBINK 128149 12 12569.8
 Rasmus JONG DE 96551 10 12086.1
Benjami CHRISTENSEN 90512 47 13914.0
ErikDah CHRISTENSEN 84691 45 13831.1
Rasmus Ke PETERSEN 84585 46 11119.7
Ivan DEORGIEVSKI 107017 53 13482.9
Nikola STOJKOVIĆ 110293 52 12289.6
Dragan KOLUNDŽIA 162609 54 11252.8
Alin Ionut ISTRATE 82704 65 12862.4
SANDOR-ZSIGMOND 164231 66 12347.9
Mihai Victor PRICOP 83026 67 11089.6
Yeonha SONG 169175 49 11825.3
Soonho KIM 169172 50 10108.0
Sanghyub LEE 169174 51 10043.3
Duss CEDERIC 29119 2 15866.0
REUSSER Benjamin 165792 3 14461.4
Eitan ROTBART 85004 44 15524.3
 Ivan MACKENZIE 16330 43 13472.9
Vitaliy V RYUMSHIN 163245 20 13633.9
Petko T KICHEV 168248 19 11312.2

21 JPN 14490.2 31.39 Yu NISHIMURA 64959 1 14490.2

22 LAT 13651.5 29.57 Andrei YAKOVLEV 139408 48 13651.5
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Rank Name Ctry FAI_ID Pilot Final Score
1 Simon WALCHER AUT 43154 76 14640.7
2 Christian BRANDNER AUT 147839 74 14471.3
3 Colin ANGERMANN GER 140482 25 14357.1
4 Mateusz PTASZEK POL 120105 31 14270.6
5 Leonard BEDNARZ GER 113691 26 13917.3
6 Luca BRUDERMANN AUT 167349 75 13651
7 Piotr STASIULEWICZ POL 138436 32 13543.4
8 Cayden DAVIES RSA 168034 38 12917.5
9  Rhys SMIT RSA 168033 37 12029.8

10  Lucian APOSTOLESCU ROU 133684 68 11084.6
11 Oscar CYTRYNOWICZ USA 166720 64 10885
12  Nicole GOODRUM RSA 168035 39 10792.6
13 Stefan IORDAN ROU 100759 70 10498.4
14  Julius STRAUß GER 164618 27 9922.9
15 Mario DOMENEGHINI ROU 133548 69 9784.9

Rank Name Ctry FAI_ID Pilot Final Score
1  Nicole GOODRUM RSA 168035 39 10792.6
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